900223293 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCT Performance, LLC		04/17/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCT Fleet Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4150 Church Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1024
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32771
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4011251	SCT FLEET SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3126095005 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40312.00.0039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
	IRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0358 900223293

Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/
Date:	05/16/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, SCT Performance, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 4150 Church Street, Suite 1024, Sanford, Florida 32771, USA ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, SCT Fleet Solutions, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 4150 Church Street, Suite 1024, Sanford, Florida 32771, USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to ten U.S. dollars (US \$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights and in accordance with which the Trademark Rights are used, together with all common law rights of Assignor, including, without limitation, the right to bring an action and recover for past infringement, if any, of the Trademark Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of Assignor and Assignee, being properly authorized to execute this Agreement, hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

SCT _A PERFORMANCE, LLC	SCT FLEET SOLUTIONS, LLC
Curry panuel !	amy Banco
By: Daniy Bagwell	By: Amy Baquey
Title: Vice President + Trease	Title: Vice President + Treaser
Date: 4/17/12	Date: 4/12/12

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.
CANADA	SCT FLEET SOLUTIONS	1514728
COMMUNITY TRADEMARK	SCT FLEET SOLUTIONS	009564386
		009564386
UNITED STATES	SCT FLEET SOLUTIONS	85/074,238
		4,011,251

CHICAGO/#2307394.1

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0361